

Order No 16

Dated 17.08.2017

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused persons .
Accused persons namely Rakesh Singh , Aquib Gulzar @ Akil , Upendra kumar Singh , Ahamed Ali @ Bablu Ali Azed Ali , Birju Kumar , Manjee Chowdhury , Santosh Kumar Thakur , Fakre Amin @ Baki Amin and Prem Kumar Agarwal on court bail are present .

Ld defence counsels and Ld PP are present.

Witness namely Sandip Kumar Roy is found absent.

At this stage Ld PP files a petition, praying for time on the grounds stated in the petition. Heard both sides. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed .

Fix 18.08.2017 for further evidence and appearance of the accused persons .

Accused as before .

D & C by me