

Sessions Case 68 of 2015
State of West Bengal Vs Rakesh Singh and others.

Order No 26
Dated 13.08.2018

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused persons .

Accused persons namely Rakesh Singh , Aquib Gulzar @ Akil , Upendra Kumar Singh , Ahamed Ali @ Bablu Ali , Birju Kumar , Manjee Chowdhury , Santosh Kumar Thakur , Fakre Amin @ Baki Amin and Prem Kumar Agarwal on court bail are absent on call.

Ld defence counsels and Ld PP are absent.

Witness namely Md Sabir is present.

Due to resolution taken by the local Bar Association to remain abstain themselves from attending court to show respect to departed soul of Somnath Chattopadhyay, Ex- Speaker.

To 14.08.2018 for further evidence and appearance of the accused persons .

D & C by me

Later

Now it is 12.10 P.M.

After passing the above noted order accused persons namely Aquib Gulzar @ Akil , Upendra Kumar Singh , Ahamed Ali @ Bablu Ali , Birju Kumar , Santosh Kumar Thakur and Prem Kumar Agarwal on court bail appears and files hazira.

To date.

D & C by me