

Present,
Smt Sukla Sengupta,
Ld Addl Dist and Sessions Judge,
Calcutta.

Order No 36

Dated 16.09.2019

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused persons .

Accused persons namely Rakesh Singh , Aquib Gulzar @ Akil , Upendra Kumar Singh , Ahamed Ali @ Bablu Ali, Birju Kumar , Manjee Chowdhury, Santosh Kumar Thakur, Fakre Amin @ Baki Amin and Kumar and Prem Kumar Agarwal on court bail are absent .

Ld defence counsels and Ld PP are absent.

Due to resolution taken by the local Bar Association to remain abstain themselves from attending court to show respect to departed soul of Sanatan Mukherjee, Ex- chairman of Bar Council of West Bengal.

Fix 13.12.2019 for further evidence and appearance of the accused persons .

Annual vacation intervenes from October 3, 2019 to October 29, 2019.

Accused as before .

D & C by me