

S. Case No. 68 of 2015

Order No. 45

dated 28.06.2021 :-

Today the record is fixed for appearance and further evidence.

All the accused persons on CB are absent.

Ld. P.P. is absent.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also absent.

Witness is absent.

Perused the case record.

Due to resolution of the Local Bar Association dated 17.06.2021, no adverse order is passed and the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **20.08.2021** for appearance and further evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Bench - II
JO Code – WB01248