

FILLING NO. 876 / 2015
CNR NO. WBCS01-0008332015
SESSIONS CASE NO. 68/15
S.T 4(12) /2015
State Vs Rakesh Singh and others

Order No 54

Dated 01.06.2023

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance of the accused persons .

Ld. P.O is on leave. I am in-charge of this court.

Ld. Sr. PP and PP are present by filing separate hazira.

Accused no.2 namely Aquib Gulzar is present by filing hazira and rest of the accused persons on C.B are absent and represented by two separate petitions u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld.PP is present.

No witness is present .No SR of S/W is received.

Fix 26.09.2023 for evidence and appearance of the accused persons . Issue summons accordingly.

Ld.P.P to take step. I.O do bring the witness .

D & C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Bench II & Pocso Court (In-Charge)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code WB 0863