

SESSIONS CASE NO. 68/15
S.T 4(12) /2015
FILLING NO. 876 / 2015
CNR NO. WBCS01-000833-2015

Order No. 57

Dated- 22.03.2024

All the nine accused persons on CB are absent and they are represented by petitions u/s. 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayers are allowed.

Ld. PPs are present.

Ld. Defence lawyers are also present.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further cross examination of PW-8.

No witness is present.

Ld. PP by filing a petition has prayed for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **02.07.2024** for appearance of the accused persons and further cross examination of PW-8.

Ld. PP to take steps accordingly.

D & C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Bench - II & POCSO Court, Calcutta
JO Code – WB00656