

Sessions Case No.68 of 2015
Filling No.876 of 2015
S.T. No.4(12)/2015
CNR No.WBCS01-000833-2015

Order No.59
Dated 07.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Accused Fakre Amin, Manjee Chowdhury and Ahmed Ali on CB are absent today. They are represented by their Ld. Advocate by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Santosh Kumar Thakur files a petition informing that the said accused has been died.

Accused Rajesh Kumar Singh, Birju Kumar, Upendra Kumar Singh, Prem Kumar Agarwal and Aquib Gulzar on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. is present before the Court by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Lawyer is also present.

Call for report from the I.O. through OC, Hare Street PS regarding death of the accused Santosh Kumar Thakur.

Fix **27.03.2025** for appearance of the accused persons and report from the I.O.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. through OC, Hare Street PS for information and compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge, Bench – II,
City Sessions Court,
Calcutta.
J.O. Code No. WB00868

Judge, Bench – II,
City Sessions Court,
Calcutta.
J.O. Code No. WB00868