

Sessions Case No.68 of 2015
Reg No. 876 of 2015
WBCS01-000833-2015
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.61.

Dated:- 19.12.2024.

Case record is put up on prayer petition filed on behalf accused Upendra Kumar Singh [A-3].

Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of above named accused person files a petition and prays for preponing date of hearing of petition dated 17.12.2024.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the date of hearing I.e on 31.01.2025 is hereby preponed.

I.O of this case is hereby directed to remain present on the next date so fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O through O.C, Hare Street P.S.

Fix 02.01.2025 for hearing of petition dated 17.12.2024 filed on behalf of accused Upendra Kumar Singh [A-3].

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868