

Sessions Case No.68 of 2015
Reg No. 876 of 2015
WBCS01-000833-2015
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.62.

Dated:- 27.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and report from the I.O.

Ld. Sr. PP Amalendu Chakraborty and PP Biswajit Thakurta are present by filing separate haziras.

Out of nine accused persons, accused Aquib Gulzar @ Akil, Upendra Kumar Singh, Prem Kumar Agarwal, Birju Kumar and Rakesh Singh on C.B are present with their Ld. Advocates by filing haziras.

Accused Kakre Amin, Ahamed Ali @ Bablu Ali and Manjee Chowdhury on C.B are absent by petition, praying for condoning their absence on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

At this stage, one report of I.O is received in compliance of order no. 59 dated 07.12.2024 of this court, wherein it has been stated that the accused Santosh Kumar Thakur used to reside at the given address, but on being inquired local people at the given address no one could throw any light regarding Santosh Kumar Thakur.

Heard Ld. PP.

Considering the above, issue W/A against the accused Santosh Kumar Thakur.

Fix 22.05.2025 for E/R of W/A against the accused Santosh Kumar Thakur and appearance of rest of the accused persons.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868