

Sessions Case No.68 of 2015
Reg No. 876 of 2015
WBCS01-000833-2015
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.64.

Dated:-22.05.2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A against the accused Santosh Kumar Thakur and appearance of rest of the accused persons.

Ld. Sr. PP Amalendu Chakraborty and PP Biswajit Thakurta are present by filing separate haziras.

Out of nine accused persons, accused Upendra Kumar Singh and Acquib Gulzar on C.B are present with their ld. Advocate by filing hazira.

Accused Prem Kumar Agarwal, Birju Kumar, Ahamed Ali @ Bablu Ali, Manjee Chowdhury, Fakre Amin and Rakesh Singh on C.B are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Non executed W/A is submitted wherein it has been reported that warrantee could not be found at the given address. It has been further prayed for an order, giving direction upon O.C, Watgange Police Station for execution of the warrant of arrest as the address of warrantee falls under the jurisdiction of Watgange P.S.

Heard Ld. PP.

Considering the above, O.C, Watgange P.S is hereby directed to execute the warrant of arrest against accused Santosh Kumar Thakur.

Let a copy of this order along with original W/A be sent to O.C, Watgange P.S through O.C, Hare Street P.S.

At this stage, one petition is filed on behalf of accused Upendra Kumar Singh.

Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 30.08.2025 for E/R and hearing of petition dated 22.05.2025 filed on behalf of accused Upendra Kumar Singh.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868