

**Sessions Case No.68 of 2015**  
Reg No. 876 of 2015  
WBCS01-000833-2015  
Present:-Koustuv Mukhopadhyay(In-Charge)  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

**Order No.68**

**Dated:-25.03.2026**

The regular P.O has been transferred.

I am in charge of this Court as no new officer is appointed in this Court.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 22.05.2025 filed on behalf of accused Upendra Kumar Singh.

Ld. Sr. PP Amalendu Chakraborty and Ld. PP Biswajit Thakurta are present by filing separate haziras.

Out of nine accused persons on C.B, the accused Rakesh Singh is absent by filing petition.

Accused persons namely Upendra Kumar Singh, Aquib Gulzar, Prem Kumar Agarwal, Birju Kumar, Ahamed Ali @ Bablu Ali, Manjee Chowdhury and Fakre Amin are absent and are represented through their Ld. Advocate u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed and the Case is adjourned today for ends of Justice.

Fixing **01.06.2026** for hearing of petition dated 22.05.2025 filed on behalf of accused Upendra Kumar Singh.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II(I/C)  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.  
JO Code- WB01059