

Sessions Case No.68 of 2015
Reg No. 876 of 2015
WBCS01-000833-2015
Present:-Diptendra Nath Mitra
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.69

Dated:-01.06.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 22.05.2025 filed on behalf of accused Upendra Kumar Singh.

Ld. Sr. PP Amalendu Chakraborty is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP Biswajit Thakurta is absent without step.

Out of nine accused persons on C.B, the accused Aquib Gulzar, Upendra Kumar Singh, Prem Kumar Agarwal and Rakesh Singh are present by filing separate haziras.

Accused persons namely Birju Kumar, Ahamed Ali @ Bablu Ali, Manjee Chowdhury and Fakre Amin are absent by petition and prays for condoning their absence.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition submitting that the Ld. Senior advocate unable to attend before this court and hence, prays for adjournment of the case.

The prayer is allowed and the Case is adjourned today for ends of Justice.

Fixing **17.06.2026** for hearing of petition dated 22.05.2025 filed on behalf of accused Upendra Kumar Singh.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00618

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00618